

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SContempt Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).236-237/2010  
PETITION (CIVIL) NO.435-444/2008

IN TRANSFER

MITHLESH KUMAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ATUL KUMAR GUPTA &amp; ORS

Respondents(s)

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

Date: 30/06/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

Vanshaja Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, learned Advocate-on-Record for respondents states that he is not appearing for respondent no.6.

Issue fresh notice to respondent no.6 returnable after six weeks. Respondent No.6 may engage a counsel or may appear in-person.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Vishal Anand

Date: 2014.07.03

17:18:03 IST

Reason:

List the Contempt Petitions after six weeks.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER(INDU POKHRIYAL)  
COURT MASTER