

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 236-237/2010 In T.P.(C) No. 435-444/2008

MITHLESH KUMAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ATUL KUMAR GUPTA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and office report)

Date: 19/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M. C. Dhingra ,Adv.
Mr. D. Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhishth Kumar ,Adv.

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao ,Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh ,Adv.
Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent no.6 has not been served. He is stated to be out of India.

The Contempt Petitions are adjourned for four weeks to enable the petitioner to serve respondent no.6.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

(VISHAL ANAND)

(INDU POKHRIYAL)

Vishal Anand
Date: 2014.08.20
16:11:00 IST

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

Reason: