

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 236-237/2010 In T.P.(C) No. 435-444/2008

MITHLESH KUMAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ATUL KUMAR GUPTA & ORS Respondent(s)
(With appln. (s) for directions and office report)

Date : 13/04/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. C. Dhingra,Adv.
Mr. Piyush Kant Roy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhith Kumar,Adv.

R.No.s1,2,4 & 5 Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi,Adv.
Mr. Sidharth Krishan Dwivedi,Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

R.No.3 Ms. Vanshaja Shukla,Adv.
Mr. Mishra Saurabh,Adv.

R.No.6 Mr. Sanjeev Singh,Adv.
Mr. Sudhansu Palo,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No. 6 is represented through
counsel.

Counsel is permitted to file affidavit
within four weeks.

List the matter for final disposal in the
month of September, 2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Madhu Bala

Date: 2015.04.13

17:58:28 IST

Reason:

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
COURT MASTER