

t ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 236-237/2010 In T.P.(C) No. 435-444/2008

MITHLESH KUMAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ATUL KUMAR GUPTA & ORS Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for directions and office report)
(for final disposal)

Date : 03/05/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. C. Dhingra,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishth Kumar,AOR
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,AOR
Mr. Mishra Saurabh,AOR
Mr. Sudhansu Palo,AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner has circulated a
letter seeking an adjournment, on account of personal difficulty.

List after the ensuing summer vacation.

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master

(Parveen Kumar)
AR-cum-PS

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
PARVEEN KUMAR
Date: 2016.05.03
17:50:32 IST
Reason: