

jITEM NO.52

COURT NO.3 SECTION XVIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) Nos.236-237/2010 In T.P.(C) Nos.435-444/2008
MITHLESH KUMAR SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ATUL KUMAR GUPTA & ORS Respondent(s)
(With appln.(s) for directions and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date : 29/06/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y.CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr.V.K.Shukla, Adv.

Mr. M. C. Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhisth Kumar, Adv.

Ms.Archana Singh, Adv.

Mr.Shail Kr.Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

Ms.Vibha Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

Mr.V.Shukla, Adv.

Mr.Ankit Kr.Lal, Adv.

Mr.Sanjeev Singh, Adv.

Mr.Sumit Goswami, Adv.

Mr. Sudhansu Palo, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties are agreed that pleadings
in the matter are complete. They seek an adjournment so as to
enable them to prepare the case and advance arguments.
Post for hearing after eight weeks.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)

AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)

COURT MASTER