

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONMT.PET. (C) No. 236-237/2010 In T.P. (C) No. 435-444/2008

MITHLESH KUMAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ATUL KUMAR GUPTA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With applns. for directions and office report)
(for final disposal)

Date : 29/08/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M. C. Dhingra,Adv.
Ms. Gauri N.Rampal,Adv.
Ms. S. Lal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhishth Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh,Adv.

Mr. Satish Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Singh,Adv.
Mr. Sudhansu Palo,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent has circulated a letter seeking an adjournment on account of arguing counsel is suffering from viral fever. At his request, postpone the matters for hearing after four weeks.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS(RENUKA SADANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

