

JITEM NO.49

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 236-237/2010 In T.P.(C) No. 435-444/2008

MITHLESH KUMAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ATUL KUMAR GUPTA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and office report)

(for final disposal)

Date : 07/11/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. C. Dhingra, Adv.

Ms. Gauri N. Rampal, Adv.

Mr. Pijush Kant Roy, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Mehrothra, Adv.

Mr. Nadeem Murtazza, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Krishna Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

Mr. Vanshuja Shukla, Adv.

for Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR

Mr. Sudhansu Palo, Adv.

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties are agreed, that pleadings in this case are complete, and the matter be posted for hearing on a non-miscellaneous day.

Post for hearing after four weeks, on a day other than Monday and Friday.

(Chander Bala) (Parveen Kumar)

Court Master

AR-cum-PS