

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 236-237/2010 In T.P.(C) No. 435-444/2008

MITHLESH KUMAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ATUL KUMAR GUPTA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and office report)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 22-23/2016 IN 438 and 440 of 2008 @ T.P.(C) No. 435-444/2008(with office report)

Date : 15/02/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. C. Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Kant Roy, Adv.
Miss Gauri Neo Rampal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.N. Misra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, AOR

Mr. Shail Kr. Dwivedi, Adv.
Ms. Vibha Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Krishna Dwivedi, Adv.
for Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, AOR (Not present)

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR

Mr. Sudhansu Palo, AOR
Mr. Sanjeev Singh, Adv.
Ms. Damyanti Juneja, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. M. C. Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Samaddar, Adv.
Ms. Harshita Deshwal, Adv.
Mr. Zaki Ahmad Khan, Adv.

Mr. L.R. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.
Ms. Udita Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for respondent nos.1, 2, 4 and 5 states,
that the grand father of Mr. G.V.Rao, Advocate-on-Record passed
away yesterday, and he has had to rush to Hyderabad for the
religious ceremonies. An adjournment has accordingly been sought.

Post for hearing after four weeks, as prayed for.

(Renuka Sadana)
Assistant Registrar

(Parveen Kumar)
AR-cum-PS