

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCONTEMPT PETITION (C) NOS.236-237/2010 IN
TRANSFER PETITION (C) NOS.435-444/2008

MITHLESH KUMAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ATUL KUMAR GUPTA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for directions and office report)

Date : 23/03/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAULFor Petitioner(s) Mr. M.C. Dhingra,Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra,Adv.
Ms. Gauri Neo Rampal,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi,Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Krishna Dwivedi,Adv.
For Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.Ms. Vanshaja Shukla,Adv.
For Mr. Mishra Saurabh,Adv.Mr. Sanjeev Singh,Adv.
Mr. Sudhansu Palo,Adv.

Mr. Abhishth Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post for hearing after two weeks.

In addition to the learned counsel for the
petitioner, we request Ms. Indu Malhotra, learned Senior
Counsel, to assist this Court as an Amicus Curiae.

The Registry of this Court is directed to furnish a copy of the paper book to Ms. Indu Malhotra, learned Amicus Curiae, within the course of this week.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Assistant Registrar