

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.14

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 236-237/2010 In T.P.(C) Nos. 438 & 440/2008 (TP(C) Nos. 435-444/2008)

MITHLESH KUMAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ATUL KUMAR GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s). for permission to file addl. documents and direction & exemption from filing O.T., impleadment)

Date : 10-01-2019 These petitions were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.C. Dhingra, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. Satinder Singh, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Kant Roy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shail Kr. Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, AOR
Mr. Siddharth Krishna Dwivedi, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha, AOR
Ms. Himani Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Susmita M., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The contempt petitions are disposed of in
terms of the signed order.

Application for impleadment is dismissed as not
pressed.

Pending applications stand disposed of.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R. -cum-P.S.

[Renu Kapoor]
Branch Officer

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
INHERENT JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NOS. 236-237 OF 2010

IN
TRANSFER PETITION (C) NOS.438 & 440 of 2008

MITHLESH KUMAR SINGH PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

ATUL KUMAR GUPTA & ORS. RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that these contempt petitions can be disposed of with the direction to the High Court to decide Writ Petition No. 3576(M/B) of 2006 and connected matters in terms of earlier order dated 09.02.2010 passed by this Court in Transfer petitions (C) Nos. 435-442 & 444 of 2008 and connected matters.

Accordingly, the contempt petitions are disposed of.

.....J.
[HEMANT GUPTA]

.....J.
[M.R. SHAH]

NEW DELHI,
JANUARY 10, 2019